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SVERIGES RADIO 

 

P3 Mari Hesthammer, Germund Stenhag, Morgan 
Storesund Skarin 
	 A	 	 DANIELA RATHANA SÄG NÅT  
	 A	 	 HÅKAN HELLSTRÖM GÅ FÖR GLORY  
	 A	 	 KENDRICK LAMAR LUTHER  
	 A	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT HALLELUJA  
	 A	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN TUR I OTUREN  
	 A	 	 ORKID SKIN AND BONES  
	 A	 	 ROSÉ APT.  
	 A	 B	 SABRINA CARPENTER BED CHEM  
	 A	 	 SAM FENDER PEOPLE WATCHING  
	 A	 ●	 WEEKND CRY FOR ME  
	★	 	 VIAGRA BOYS MAN MADE OF MEAT  
	 B	 	 AXEL RUBY BLUNDA  
	 B	 	 BAD BUNNY DTMF  
	 B	 	 BAD BUNNT NUEVAYOL  
	 B	 	 DIJI ORIGINAL KURDA  
	 B	 A	 BOKO YOUT IGNORED  
	 B	 ●	 CHRYSTAL THE DAYS (NOTION RMX)  
	 B	 	 DOECHII DENIAL IS A RIVER  
	 B	 –	 FKA TWIGS EUSEXUA  
	 B	 C	 ISAK BENJAMIN NEVER LOOK DOWN  
	 B	 	 KILLEN ONANON  
	 B	 	 LITTLE JINDER ÅH…  
	 B	 	 PROF. STRANGER ONE LAST DANCE WITH  
	 B	 A	 SARAH LANG GO TO THE SUN  
	 B	 	 SZA BMF  
	 B	 	 MARIAS NO ONE NOTICED  
	 B	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM KAPRIFOL  
	 B	 	 TYLA PUSH 2 START  
	 C	 	 ANYMA HYPNOTIZED  
	 C	 ●	 BAVÉ YAYO  
	 C	 	 BECKY AND THE BIRDS TO TRUST YOU  
	 C	 ●	 CAMERON WINTER LOVE TAKES MILES  
	 C	 	 DANIEL ADAMS-RAY DU ÖR NOG  
	 C	 ●	 DINA ÖGON SPARVÖGA  
	 C	 	 DJ CARPENTER GARRAGARRA  
	 C	 ●	 FAT DOG PEACE SONG  
	 C	 	 FRANZ FERDINAND NIGHT OR DAY  
	 C	 	 JADE IT GIRL  
	 C	 	 JELLY CRYSTAL APOLLO  
	 C	 ●	 JOSHUA IDEHEN COULD BE FOREVER  
	 C	 	 KITE HEARTLESS PLACES  
	 C	 	 LUCY DACUS ANKLES  
	 C	 	 NAOMI VAUGHN CALL MY MAMA  
	 C	 	 OKLOU TAKE ME BY THE HAND  
	 C	 	 RAYE OSCAR WINNING TEARS  
	 C	 	 ROLE MODEL DEEPLY STILL IN LOVE  
	 C	 ●	 SAGA FAYE WHO ARE YOU?  
	 C	 	 SAULT PRAY FOR ME  
	 C	 	 SHARON VAN ETTEN AFTERLIFE  
	 C	 	 SOMBR BACK TO FRIENDS  
	 C	 	 TATE MCRAE 2 HANDS  
	 C	 	 TEDDY SWIMS ARE YOU EVEN REAL  
	 C	 	 TERRA JAG HÖR OCKSÅ RÖSTERNA  
	 C	 ●	 VENUS ANON NOTHING’S REALLY OVER,  
	 C	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL SKRIKER MITT NAMN  
	 C	 	 WIZKID PIECE OF MY HEART  
	 C	 	 YUKIMI SAD MAKEUP  

 

P4 Rita Jernquist, Olle Nilsson, Maria Enzell, 
Germund Stenhag  
	 A	 	 BILLIE EILISH BIRDS OF A FEATHER  
	 A	 	 CHAPPELL ROAN GOOD LUCK, BABE!  
	 A	 	 GRACIE ABRAMS THAT’S SO TRUE  
	 A	 	 JAY SMITH HOME (TRUCKSTOPS AND  
	 A	 ●	 JOHN LUNDVIK VOICE OF THE SILENT  
	 A	 ●	 MAJA IVARSSON KAMIKAZE LIFE  
	 A	 	 MARIA JANE SMITH ADRIAN  
	 A	 	 MISS LI PÅ MÅNDAG  
	 A	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN LOST AND FOUND  
	 A	 	 MYLES SMITH STARGAZING  
	 A	 	 PER GESLE NYPER MIG I ARMEN  
	 B	 C	 ANNA TERNHEIM NÄRA DIG  
	 B	 A	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO LOOK WHO’S  
	 B	 	 BEYONCÉ JOLENE  
	 B	 	 COLDPLAY FEELSLIKEIMFALLINGINLOVE  
	 B	 	 DARIN DET SISTA JAG BEHÖVER  
	 B	 	 DAVID GUETTA FOREVER YOUNG  
	 B	 	 ISAK BENJAMIN TAILORED BY DESIGN  
	 B	 	 KLEERUP SIGN  
	 B	 	 KYGO STAS WILL ALIGN  
	 B	 A	 LADY GAGA DIE WITH A SMILE  
	 B	 	 LALEH MÅNGA LJUS  
	 B	 	 LINNEA HENRIKSSON GE INTE UPP PÅ MIG  
	 B	 	 LISA NILSSON SILVERREGN  
	 B	 	 MARK AMBOR BELONG TOGETHER  
	 B	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT REGNBLÖTA SKOR  
	 B	 C	 MORGAN WALLEN LOVE SOMEBODY  
	 B	 	 SABRINA CARPENTER PLEASE PLEASE   
	 C	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO BACK TO YOU  
	 C	 	 BJÖRN DIXGÅRD FEAR OF WINNING  
	 C	 	 COLDPLAY ALL MY LOVE  
	 C	 ●	 DANIEL & THE RIVER NORTH MEADOW  
	 C	 B	 ESTRADEN VÄRLEN ÄR INTE VACKER (MEN  
	 C	 	 HANNES AITMAN LOOKING BACK, LOOKING  
	 C	 	 HELEN SJÖHLM SOM EN SPRUCKEN  
	 C	 	 JILL JOHNSON PICKLEBACK  
	 C	 	 JOHNOSSI GEMINI  
	 C	 	 LUDWIG HART DON'T STOP  
	 C	 	 MAGNUS UGGLA SOM ATT JAG BRYR MIG  
	 C	 B	 MAJA FRANCIS HELLO COWBOY  
	 C	 	 MARCUS & MARTINUS WONDER  
	 C	 	 MELISSA HORN HEJDÅ FÖR ALLTID  
	 C	 	 MICHAEL BUBLÉ DON’T BLAME IT ON ME  
	 C	 	 POST MALONE POUR ME A DRINK  
	 C	 B	 ROBBIE WILLIAMS FORBIDDEN ROAD  
	 C	 	 SABRINA CARPENTER TASTE  
	 C	 ●	 TEDDY SWIMS BAD DREAMS  
	 C	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM KAPRIFOL  
	 C	 ●	 VICTOR LEKSELL SKRIKER MITT NAMN  

 

P3 DIN GATA Morgan Storesund Skarin 
	 A	 AA	 23 LUCKY LUCIANO  
	 A	 	 ADAAM FIESTA  
	 A	 ●	 BAD BUNNY DTMF  
	 A	 	 BAD BUNNY NUEVAYOL  
	 A	 	 DOECHII DENIAL IS A RIVER  
	 A	 	 KENDRICK LAMAR TV OFF  
	 A	 	 KENDRICK LAMAR LUTHER  
	 A	 	 STEPZ ROCK  
	 A	 	 TYLA PUSH 2 START  
	 A	 	 YASIN MIN BITCH  
	★	 ●	 Y4SKA GOOD GIRL GONE BAD  
	 B	 C	 AJ TRACEY HEATERZ  
	 B	 	 ASME LAND TILL LAND  

	 B	 	 BIJI ORIGINAL KURDA  
	 B	 	 BURNA BOY BUNDLE BY BUNDLE  
	 B	 	 CENTRAL CEE GBP  
	 B	 	 G3 GELO TWEAKER  
	 B	 	 GLORILLA WHATCHU KNO ABOUT ME  
	 B	 	 GULEED EUROSTAR  
	 B	 	 MAHALIA PICK UP THE PACE  
	 B	 	 MC MENOR JP MENINA DE VERMHELHO  
	 B	 	 NDOTZ EMBRACE IT  
	 B	 C	 RUGER TOMA TOMA  
	 B	 	 SARETTII LOVE DRUG  
	 B	 	 STROMAE MA MEILLEURE ENNEMIE  
	 B	 	 WIZKID KESE (DANCE)  
	 B	 	 WIZKID PIECE OF MY HEART  
	 C	 ●	 DANO TEMPO  
	 C	 ●	 FLO IN MY BAG  
	 C	 ●	 MABEL ALL OVER YOU  
	 C	 ●	 SAILORR POOKIE’S REQUIEM  
	 C	 ●	 SEXYY RED FAT JUICY & WET  
	 C	 ●	 YIGZAR MOUNTAINTOP  

KOMMERSIELL RADIO 

 

MIX MEGAPOL Mathias Nilsson-Lugoboni 
	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO BACK TO YOU  
	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO LOOK WHO’S  
	 	 	 CORNELIA JAKOBS HOLD ME CLOSER  
	 	 	 CYRIL STUMBLIN’ IN  
	 	 	 DARIN FANTASI  
	 	 	 DARIN DET SISTA JAG BEHÖVER  
	 	 	 DARIN STARKARE  
	 	 	 DASHA AUSTIN (BOOTS STOP WORKIN’)  
	 	 	 EAH JÉ UTAN DINA ANDETAG  
	 	 –	 HOZIER TOO SWEET  
	 	 	 KLARA HAMMARSTRÖM RUN TO THE HILLS  
	 	 	 LALEH ALLA TITTAR PÅ MIG  
	 	 	 MARK AMBOR BELONG TOGETHER  
	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT REGNBLÖTA SKOR  
	 	 	 MISS LI MISSTAG  
	 	 	 MISS LI PÅ MÅNDAG  
	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN LOST AND FOUND  
	 	 	 MOLLY HAMMAR INGEN RÖR MIG SOM DU  
	 	 	 MYLES SMITH STARGAZING  
	 	 –	 PURPLE DISCO MACHINE HONEY BOY  
	 	 	 SHABOOZEY A BAR SONG (TIPSY)  
	 	 	 SIA UNSTOPPABLE  
	 	 	 SMASH INTO PIECES HEROES ARE CALLING  
	 	 	 SMASH INTO PIECES SIX FEET UNDER  
	 	 	 TEDDY SWIMS BAD DREAMS  
	 	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SER DU MÅNEN DÄR  
	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL SKRIKER MITT NAMN  
	 	 ●	 JAY SMITH HOME (TRUCKSTOPS AND  
	 	 ●	 JOHN LUNDVIK VOICE OF THE SILENT  
	 	 ●	 MAJA IVERSSON KAMIKAZE LIFE  
	 	 ●	 MEIRA OMAR HUSH HUSH  

 

NRJ Mathias Nilsson-Lugoboni 
	 	 	 ALEX WARREN CARRY YOU HOME  
	 	 –	 ANNE-MARIE UNHEALTHY  
	 	 	 ARTEMAS I LIKE THE WAY YOU KISS ME  
	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO BACK TO YOU  
	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO LOOK WHO’S  
	 	 	 BENSON BOONE BEAUTIFUL THINGS  
	 	 	 COLDPLAY WE PRAY  
	 	 	 CYRIL STUMBLIN’ IN  
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	 	 	 DARIN DET SISTA JAG BEHÖVER  
	 	 	 DASHA AUSTIN (BOOTS STOP WORKIN’)  
	 	 	 DAVID GUETTA I DON’T WANNA WAIT  
	 	 	 DAVID GUETTA FOREVER YOUNG  
	 	 	 DISTURBED THE SOUND OF SILENCE (RMX)  
	 	 	 FAST BOY WAVE  
	 	 	 FELIX JAEHN CALL IT LOVE  
	 	 	 GRACIE ABRAMS THAT’S SO TRUE  
	 	 	 HUGEL I ADORE YOU  
	 	 	 KYGO HOLD ON ME  
	 	 	 KYGO STARS WILL ALIGN  
	 	 	 LOLA YOUNG MESSY  
	 	 	 MARCUS & MARTINUS WONDER  
	 	 	 MARGAUX FLAVET I’LL WRITE YOUR NAME  
	 	 	 MARK AMBOR BELONG TOGETHER  
	 	 	 MARSHMELLO MILES ON IT  
	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT REGNBLÖTA SKOR (RMX)  
	 	 	 MISS LI MISSTAG  
	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN HÅLLA MIG  
	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN LOST AND FOUND  
	 	 	 MYLES SMITH STARGAZING  
	 	 	 POST MALONE I HAD SOME HELP  
	 	 	 PURPLE DISCO MACHINE HONEY BOY  
	 	 	 ROSÉ APT.  
	 	 	 SABRINA CARPENTER TASTE  
	 	 	 SHABOOZEY A BAR SONG (TIPSY)  
	 	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT I CAN DO IT WITH A BROKEN  
	 	 	 TEDDY SWIMS BAD DREAMS  
	 	 	 WEEKND DANCING IN THE FLAMES  
	 	 	 TRIBBS CAN’T GET ENOUGH (DR  
	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL NATTHIMLEN  
	 	 –	 VICTOR LEKSELL SKRIKER MITT NAMN  
	 	 	 ZARA LARSSON MEMORY LANE  
	 	 	 ZARA LARSSON YOU LOVE WHO YOU LOVE  
	 	 ●	 MYLES SMITH NICE TO MEET YOU  

 

RIX FM Robert Sehlberg 
	 	 	 DAVID GUETTA FOREVER YOUNG  
	 	 	 SHABOOZEY A BAR SONG (TIPSY)  
	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO BACK TO YOU  
	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN LOST AND FOUND  
	 	 	 POST MALONE I HAD SOME HELP  
	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL NATTHIMLEN  
	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT REGNBLÖTA SKOR  
	 	 	 HOZIER TOO SWEET  
	 	 	 JAY SMITH HOME  
	 	 	 CYRIL STUMBLIN’ IN  
	 	 	 MARK AMBOR BELONG TOGETHER  
	 	 	 MYLES SMITH STARGAZING  
	 	 	 LADY GAGA DIE WITH A SMILE  
	 	 	 ALEX WARREN CARRY YOU HOME  
	 	 	 TEDDY SWIMS BAD DREAMS  
	 	 	 COLDPLAY WE PRAY  
	 	 	 MISS LI PÅ MÅNDAG  
	 	 	 KYGO STARS WILL ALIGN  
	 	 	 SABRINA CARPENTER TASTE  
	 	 	 KYGO HOLD ON ME  
	 	 	 ROSÉ APT.  
	 	 	 MYLES SMITH NICE TO MEET YOU  
	 	 	 TRIBBS CAN’T GET ENOUGH (DR  
	 	 	 JOHNOSSI GEMINI  
	 	 	 GRACIE ABRAMS THAT’S SO TRUE  
	 	 	 ESTRADEN EFTER EFTERFESTEN  
	 	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT I CAN DO IT WITH A BROKEN  
	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL SKRIKER MITT NAMN  
	 	 	 WEEKND DANCING IN THE FLAMES  
	 	 	 MARIA JANE SMITH ADRIAN  
	 	 	 MARCUS & MARTINUS WONDER  
	 	 	 SMASH INTO PIECES HEROES  
	 	 	 DAVID GUETTA NEVER GOING HOME  
	 	 ●	 JOHN LUNDVIK VOICE OF THE SILENT  
	 	 ●	 MAJA IVARSSON KAMIKAZE LIFE  

 

BANDIT ROCK Anders Mannio 
	 	 	 ALL TIME LOW HATE THIS SONG  
	 	 	 CYHRA SUPERMAN  
	 	 	 GHOST FUTURE IS A FOREIGN LAND  
	 	 	 H.E.A.T. DISASTER  
	 	 	 JOHNOSSI GEMINI  
	 	 	 LINKIN PARK THE EMPTINESS MACHINE  
	 	 ●	 MAJA IVARSSON KAMIKAZE LIFE  
	 	 	 MARILYN MANSON AS SICK AS THE  
	 	 	 NESTOR TEENAGE REBEL  
	 	 	 SHINEDOWN DANCE, KID, DANCE  
	 	 	 STREVELLNA 10:59  
	 	 	 TAKIDA THE GAME  
	 	 	 HELLACOPTERS LEAVE A MARK  
	 	 	 OFFSPRING OK, BUT THIS IS THE LAST  
	 	 	 RASMUS REST IN PIECES  

 

FEEL GOOD HITS Mathias Nilsson-Lugoboni 
	 	 	 ARTEMAS I LIKE THE WAY YOU KISS ME 
	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO BACK TO YOU  
	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO LOOK WHO’S  
	 	 	 CHAPPELL ROAN GOOD LUCK, BABE1  
	 	 	 COLDPLAY FEELSLIKEIMFALLINGINLOVE  
	 	 	 COLDPLAY WE PRAY  
	 	 	 DASHA AUSTIN (BOOTS STOP WORKIN’)  
	 	 	 DAVID GUETTA FOREVER YOUNG  
	 	 	 HOZIER TOO SWEET  
	 	 	 LOLA YOUNG MESSY  
	 	 	 MARK AMBOR BELONG TOGETHER  
	 	 	 MYLES SMITH STARGAZING  
	 	 	 NAOH KAHAN STICK SEASON  
	 	 	 POST MALONE I HAD SOME HELP  
	 	 	 PURPLE DISCO MACHINE HONEY BOY  
	 	 	 ROSÉ APT.  
	 	 	 SABRINA CARPENTER ESPRESSO  
	 	 	 SABRINA CARPENTER PLEASE PLEASE  
	 	 	 SABRINA CARPENTER TASTE  
	 	 	 SHABOOZEY A BAR SONG (TIPSY)  
	 	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT I CAN DO IT WITH A BROKEN  
	 	 	 TEDDY SWIMS BAD DREAMS  
	 	 	 TEDDY SWIMS LOSE CONTROL  
	 	 	 TEDDY SWIMS THE DOOR  
	 	 	 ZARA LARSSON YOU LOVE WHO YOU LOVE  

 

LUGNA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson 
	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO ALLT DET VACKRA  
	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO FLICKAN PÅ MIN  
	 	 	 BENSON BOONE IN THE STARS  
	 	 	 CORNELIA JAKOBS HOLD ME CLOSER  
	 	 	 DARIN STARKARE  
	 	 	 DEAN LEWIS HOW DO I SAY GOODBYE  
	 	 	 ED SHEERAN EYES CLOSED  
	 	 	 ELTON JOHN HOLD ME CLOSER  
	 	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (PNAU RMX)  
	 	 	 ESTRADEN GENOM ELD OCH VATTEN  
	 	 	 LADY GAGA HOLD MY HAND  
	 	 	 LADY GAGA DIE WITH A SMILE  
	 	 	 LEWIS CAPALDI FORGET ME  
	 	 	 LUKE COMBS FAST CAR  
	 	 	 MILEY CYRUS FLOWERS  
	 	 	 MOLLY HAMMAR INGEN ANNAN RÖR MIG  
	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN LOST AND FOUND  
	 	 	 PINK ALL OUT OF FIGHT  
	 	 	 SABRINA CARPENTER ESPRESSO  
	 	 	 SIA UNSTOPPABLE  
	 	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT ANTI-HERO  
	 	 	 TAYLOR SWIFT CRUEL SUMMER  
	 	 	 TEDDY SWIMS LOSE CONTROL 	 	 	    

DAB+ 
(endast adderingar) 

 

GO COUNTRY Joakim Richardson 
	 	 ●	 ELI YOUNG BAND WHAT DO LONELY  

 

POWER HIT RADIO Thomas Haraldsson 
	 	 ●	 KYGO CHASING PARADISE  
	 	 ●	 MARSHMELLO SLOW MOTION  
	★	 ●	 TATE MCRAE SPORTS CAR  
	 	 ●	 TOPIC CONTROL OF ME  

 

RIX FM FRESH Robert Sehlberg 
	 	 ●	 ADRIAN MACÉUS VÅR FÖRSTA GÅNG  
	 	 ●	 ALBIN JOHNSÉN UPP I LUFTEN  
	 	 ●	 CAZZI OPEIA 29 DAYS  
	 	 ●	 CHRISTOPHER LOSE YOU  
	 	 ●	 JOHN LUNDVIK VOICE OF THE SILENT  
	 	 ●	 LINNEA HENRIKSSON DEN KÄNSLAN  
	 	 ●	 MAJA IVARSSON KAMIKAZE LIFE  
	 	 ●	 MEIRA OMAR HUSH HUSH  
	 	 ●	 MIRIAM BRYANT NOTHING 4-EVER  
	 	 ●	 WEEKND CRY FOR ME  

 

SKÄRGÅRDSRADION SVENSKA FAVORITER Hasse 
Eriksson, Robert Sehlberg 
	 	 ●	 DINA ÖGON SPARVÖGA  
	 	 ●	 LINNEA HENRIKSSON DEN KÄNSLAN  

 

SONIC RADIO  
	 	 ●	 DJO BASIC BEING BASIC  
	 	 ●	 FELIX SANDMAN NYLON  
	 	 ●	 FKA TWIGS CHILDLIKE THINGS  
	 	 ●	 GOOD NEIGHBOURS RIPPLE  
	 	 ●	 MIRIAM BRYANT NOTHING 4-EVER  
	 	 ●	 TEDDY SWIMS GUILTY  
	 	 ●	 WEEKND CRY FOR ME  

 

SVENSK POP Mattias Nilsson-Lugoboni 
	 	 	 – 

NÄRRADIO 
(endast adderingar) 

 

ROCKET FM Daniel Borinder 
	 	 	 – 

http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfm/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditrock/
https://radioplay.se/feelgoodhits/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/lugnafavoriter/
https://www.ilikeradio.se/gocountry/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerhitradio/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfmfresh/
http://skargardsradion.se
https://www.ilikeradio.se/svenskafavoriter/
https://www.viaplayradio.se/sonic/
http://www.svenskpop.se
http://www.rocket.fm


STUDENTRADIO 
(endast adderingar) 

 

K103 Eva Gustavfsson 
	 	 ●	 RUBII TWIN FLAME  
	 	 ●	 TERRA JAG HÖR OCKSÅ RÖSTERNA  
	 	 ●	 JJULIUS BRINNA UT  
	 	 ●	 KALLSUP GOLFSTRÖMMEN  
	 	 ●	 DALMATIN MINNS DET SOM IGÅR  
	 	 ●	 VIAGRA BOYS MAN MADE OF MEAT  
	 	 ●	 ANTONY SZMIEREK ANGIE’S WEDDING  
	 	 ●	 DANIELA RATHANA SÄG NÅT  
	 	 ●	 SILVANA IMAM VALENTINA  
	 	 ●	 YUKIMI SAD MAKEUP  

 

STOCKHOLM COLLEGE RADIO Thobias Wollhed 
	VA	 ●	 JONATHAN HULTÉN EYES OF THE LIVING  

WEBBRADIO 
(endast adderingar) 

 

BANDIT ALTERNATIVE Anders Mannio 
	 	 ●	 IMAGINE DRAGONS MONICA (DEMO)  
	 	 ●	 INHALER QUESTION OF YOU  
	 	 ●	 MANIC STREET PREACHERS PEOPLE  
	 	 ●	 MARTIN RUBASHOV ELEMENTAL  
	 	 ●	 SNOW PATROL BUT I’LL KEEP ON TRYING  
	 	 ●	 TRAVIS AVALON  
	 	 ●	 VIAGRA BOYS MAN MADE OF MEAT  

 

BANDIT METAL Anders Mannio 
	 	 ●	 ELECTRIC CALLBOY ELEVATOR OPERATOR  
	 	 ●	 HELLOWEEN FUTURE WORLD (LIVE)  
	 	 ●	 KILLSWITCH ENGAGE I BELIEVE  
	 	 ●	 NOTHING MORE HOUSE ON SAND  

 

NRJ FRESH Mattias Nilsson-Lugoboni 
	 	 ●	 JOHN LUNDVIK VOICE OF THE SILENT  
	 	 ●	 MAJA IVARSSON KAMIKAZE LIFE  
	 	 ●	 MEIRA OMAR HUSH HUSH  

  

POWER CLUB Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson 
	 	 ●	 TOPIC CONTROL OF ME  

 

POWER STREET Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson 
	 	 	 – 

DANMARK 
(endast adderingar) 

 

MIX 7 Roger Jönsson 
	 	 	 – 

 

MY ROCK Roger Jönsson 
	 	 ●	 H.E.R.O. GHOST OF YOU  
	 	 ●	 PAPA ROACH EVEN IF IT KILLS ME  
	 	 ●	 SHINEDOWM DANCE, KID, DANCE  

 

NOVA Roger Jönsson 
	 C	 ●	 CHRISTOPHER LOSE A YOU  

 

POP FM Roger Jönsson 
	 	 	 – 

 

RADIO 100 Roger Jönsson 
	 B	 ●	 TEDDY SWIMS BAD DREAMS  

 

RADIO SOFT Roger Jönsson 
	 	 	 – 

 

THE VOICE Roger Jönsson 
	 C	 ●	 MYLES SMITH NICE TO MEET YOU  
	 C	 ●	 MØ SWEET  
	 C	 ●	 CHRYSTAL THE DAYS (NOTION RMX)  

FINLAND 
(endast adderingar) 

 

YLE RADIO SUOMI Johan Lindroos 
	 	 	 – 

 

YLE VEGA Amie Borgar 
	 B	 ●	 LISA NILSSON SILVERREGN  
	 C	 ●	 BAD BUNNY BAILE INOLVIDABLE  
	 C	 ●	 GOLDILOCKS MADE OF  
	 D	 ●	 JORMA LOVER AND THE OTHERS MY  

	 D	 ●	 DINA ÖGON SPARVÖGA  

 

YLE X Tomi Dostinov 
	 C	 ●	 ARES T-PAITA  
	 C	 ●	 JVG REHELLISESTI  
	 C	 ●	 KÄÄRIJÄ SAN FRANCISCO BOY  
	 D	 ●	 NESSA BARRETT P*RNSTAR  
	 D	 ●	 SZA BMF  

 

YLE X3M Amie Borgar 
	 A	 ●	 BAD BUNNY NUEVAYOL  
	 B	 ●	 KÄÄRIJÄ SAN FRANCISCO BOY  
	 B	 ●	 TATE MCRAE SPORTS CAR  
	 C	 ●	 CHAPPELL ROAN PINK PONY CLUB  
	 C	 ●	 SABRINA CARPENTER BED CHEM  
	 C	 ●	 RAYE OSCAR WINNING TEARS  
	 D	 ●	 CHRYSTAL THE DAYS (NOTION RMX)  
	 E	 ●	 VIAGRA BOYS MAN MADE OF MEAT  

NORGE 
(endast adderingar) 

 

NRK P13 Kristin Winsents 
	 	 	 –

http://www.k103.se
http://collegeradio.se
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditmetal/
https://radioplay.se/nrj-fresh/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerclub/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerstreet/
https://radioplay.dk/mix/
https://radioplay.dk/myrock/
https://radioplay.dk/nova/
https://radioplay.dk/pop-fm/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-100/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-soft/
https://radioplay.dk/the-voice/
http://www.yle.fi/radiosuomi/
https://svenska.yle.fi/vega
http://www.yle.fi/ylex
https://svenska.yle.fi/x3m
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p13

